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 Gilbert Frederick Gatehouse 
b: Nov. 23, 1909
d: Jun. 16, 1974

+ Ethel Cole 
m:

 Marylin Joy Gatehouse 
b: Jul. 12, 1932-Brooklyn, NY, Kings County

+ Warren Everett Olsen 
b: Aug. 22, 1929-Englewood, NJ
m: Jul. 18, 1953-Freeport LI NY

 Jill Lynn Olsen 
b: Jun. 27, 1955

+ Steven Edward Passaretti 
b: Jan. 31, 1950-Patterson, NJ
m: Oct. 27, 1979-Andover, NJ

 Michael Edward Passaretti 
b: Jun. 9, 1987-Warwick, NY

 Amy Nicole Passaretti 
b: Jun. 29, 1988-Warwick, NY

 Paul Stewart Olsen 
b: Aug. 27, 1956-Freeport LI NY

+ Cassandra Scott Hite 
b: May 15, 1956-Christiansburg, VA
m: Sep. 6, 1980-Snowville, VA

 Meredith Hite Olsen 
b: Apr. 15, 1988-Manchester, NH

 Christian Bently Olsen 
b: May 9, 1989-Manchester, NH

 Carol Lee Gatehouse 
b: Dec. 4, 1933-Brooklyn, NY, Kings County
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+ Thomas Sutton 
b: Dec. 31, 1932-Brooklyn, NY, Kings County
m: Mar. 3, 1954-Freeport LI NY

 Douglas Bruce Sutton 
b: Jun. 1, 1955-Freeport LI NY

+ Alice McNicholas 
b: Oct. 31, 1959
m: Aug. 8, 1987

 Gary Alan Sutton 
b: Jun. 12, 1956-Freeport LI NY

+ Donna Sue Kuhn 
b: Mar. 6, 1960-Rockville Center, NY
m: Oct. 16, 1983-Westbury, NY

 Kevin Joseph Sutton 
b: Mar. 31, 1986-Mineola, N.Y.

 Shaun Thomas Sutton 
b: Feb. 3, 1989-Mineola, N.Y.

 Holly Lee Sutton 
b: Jan. 15, 1958-Bethpage, Nassau Co, NY

+ Wayne Robert Hartman 
b: Aug. 5, 1956
m: Jul. 21, 1979

 Alison Marie Hartman 
b: Dec. 18, 1980

 Brian Robert Hartman 
b: Jul. 22, 1983

 Heather Lynn Sutton 
b: May 11, 1961-Bethpage, Nassau Co, NY
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+ Timothy Paul Dempsey 
b: May 7, 1960-Bethpage, Nassau Co, NY
m: Dec. 29, 1984-Highland Lakes, NJ

 Colleen Hope Dempsey 
b: May 2, 1992

 Dawn Alane Sutton 
b: Feb. 6, 1967-Bethpage, Nassau Co, NY
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COLE
Ethel . . . 1

DEMPSEY
Colleen Hope (b. 1992) . . . 3
Timothy Paul (b. 1960) . . . 3

GATEHOUSE
Carol Lee (b. 1933) . . . 1
Gilbert Frederick (b. 1909) . . . 1
Marylin Joy (b. 1932) . . . 1

HARTMAN
Alison Marie (b. 1980) . . . 2
Brian Robert (b. 1983) . . . 2
Wayne Robert (b. 1956) . . . 2

HITE
Cassandra Scott (b. 1956) . . . 1

KUHN
Donna Sue (b. 1960) . . . 2

MCNICHOLAS
Alice (b. 1959) . . . 2

OLSEN
Christian Bently (b. 1989) . . . 1
Jill Lynn (b. 1955) . . . 1
Meredith Hite (b. 1988) . . . 1
Paul Stewart (b. 1956) . . . 1
Warren Everett (b. 1929) . . . 1

PASSARETTI
Amy Nicole (b. 1988) . . . 1
Michael Edward (b. 1987) . . . 1
Steven Edward (b. 1950) . . . 1

SUTTON
Dawn Alane (b. 1967) . . . 3
Douglas Bruce (b. 1955) . . . 2
Gary Alan (b. 1956) . . . 2
Heather Lynn (b. 1961) . . . 2
Holly Lee (b. 1958) . . . 2
Kevin Joseph (b. 1986) . . . 2
Shaun Thomas (b. 1989) . . . 2
Thomas (b. 1932) . . . 2



Index of Places 9 July 2012

5

Freeport LI NY . . . 1–2
Kings County

NY
Brooklyn . . . 1–2

N.Y.
Mineola . . . 2

NH
Manchester . . . 1

NJ
Andover . . . 1
Englewood . . . 1

Highland Lakes . . . 3
Patterson . . . 1

NY
Nassau Co

Bethpage . . . 2–3
Rockville Center . . . 2
Warwick . . . 1
Westbury . . . 2

VA
Christiansburg . . . 1
Snowville . . . 1


